 DTFU
IP65/54 recessed luminaire with sealed two frame construction
  DTFU Spring Mechanism   DTFU Rear
  DTFU 600x600   DTFU Jacking Bracket
  Overview
DTFU is at the forefront of clean area luminaire design featuring unique design solutions to ensure that IP performance is not
compromised whatever the ceiling type. Combining robust construction with optical performance, DTFU incorporates the use of
edge-lit optics with Nhex-prism diffusing technology to meet the most stringent glare control requirements of EN12464-1.

Solid aluminium side arm jacking brackets for assured ingress protection
Suction cup kit required for maintainance (separate order)
Order codes
600 x 600
B50
Nhex-prism Diffuser Fixed Output 3hr Emergency LL/CW L70 L80 L90
3300 lumens (28W) DLUKH14K DLUKH14KEM 117 >100k 70k 32k
4100 lumen (35W) DLUKH24K DLUKH24KEM 116 >100k 70k 32k
300 x 1200
B50
Nhex-prism Diffuser Fixed Output 3hr Emergency LL/CW L70 L80 L90
3300 lumens (26W) DLUKH34K DLUKH34KEM 127 >100k 70k 32k
4100 lumen (32W) DLUKH44K DLUKH44KEM 127 >100k 70k 32k
600 x 1200
B50
Nhex-prism Diffuser Fixed Output 3hr Emergency LL/CW L70 L80 L90
6000 lumens (49W) DLUKH54K DLUKH54KEM 122 >100k 70k 32k
9000 lumens (76W) DLUKH64K DLUKH64KEM 118 >100k 70k 32k
Accessories
DTFU Recessing Panel for Spring T
600mm x 600mm
DRP600X600
DTFU Recessing Panel for Spring T
300mm x 1200mm
DRP300X1200
DTFU Recessing Panel for Spring T
600mm x 1200mm
DRP600X1200
Suction Cup Kit * SUCCUP
* Kit includes 2 suction cups
©2019 Whitecroft Lighting | Contact number: +44 (0)161 330 6811 Page 2/6
 Options
Option
DALI Replace H with Y i.e DLUKY14K
Back Access Add BA to end of code,
before Emergency
i.e DLUKH14KBA
Through Access ** Add TA to end of code,
before Emergency
i.e DLUKH54KTA
Glass Change DLUK to DLUG i.e DLUGY14K
Ra90 Add 9 after D i.e D9LUKY14K
COMEPS Add EP i.e. DLUKY14KEP
** Through access only available on 600mm x 1200mm luminaires
LED Performance
Colour Temp RA (CRI) Colour consistency
4000K >80 MacAdam 3 SDCM